Steering Committee on

Implementation and Innovation (250001)
As of January 9, 2018

Jurisdiction:

Chair
P53594

Member

- Develop governance, member, and administrative structures that provide for broad-based
decision making and timely action.

- Employ practices that strengthen SBM's fiscal position and responsible use of resources.

- Ensure technology infrastructure follows best business practices and is poised to meet the future
needs of members and SBM.

- Conduct research and development that promotes innovation and forecasts change.

- Expand opportunities for SBM members to participate in access to justice initiatives through
traditional means including pro bono and by partnering with public service organizations local and
affinity bars.

- Expand collaboration with professional organizations and communities outside of the legal
community.

Dana M. Warnez

Schoenherr Cahill & Warnez PC
24735 Van Dyke Ave Ste A
Center Line MI 48015-2314
Phone: (586) 757-0733

Fax: (586) 757-2968

e-mail: danawarnez@gmail.com

Term Ending: 2018

P57076
P73708
P59565
P13367
P39787
P64426
P29119
P34754
P58021
P70678
P47291
P45371
P70652
P57191
P67776
P72880
P58467
P53594

Jennifer S. Bentley, Lansing
Aaron Vaughn Burrell, Detroit
Erika Lorraine Davis, Detroit

J. Kay Felt, Grosse Pointe Shores
Hon. Patricia P. Fresard, Detroit
Darling A. Garcia, Lansing
Robert Fair Gillett, Ann Arbor
Linda D. Johnson, Detroit
Ashley E. Lowe, Pontiac
Shenique A. Moss, Detroit
Valertie R. Newman, Detroit

Jill L. Nylander, Flint

Alisa Parker, Battle Creek
Kimbertly A. Paulson, Detroit
Wendolyn W. Richards, Detroit
Salma Saley Safiedine, Farmington Hills
Karen M. Tjapkes, Grand Rapids
Dana M. Warnez, Center Line

State Bar Liaison

P32078
P66868
P42091

Candace A. Crowley, Lansing
Robert G. Mathis, Jr., Lansing
Janet K. Welch, Lansing

State Bar Liaison Assistant

Margaret Bossenbery, Lansing
Jennifer Williams, Lansing




